. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-1122
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/4/2019

Title: Commercial Water Meter Assemblies Project - Phase 11B (Districts 1 and 3)
This is an ongoing improvement project to replace older commercial meters that have meet their
service life. These meters are currently in underground vaults. These vaults no longer meet OSHA
Confined Space regulations. Since 2007 over 230 of 510 meters have been replaced throughout the
City of Mesa.
The scope for this phase of the project includes rehabilitating 15 commercial water meter assemblies
at 10 sites including replacing the underground meter assemblies with assemblies constructed above
ground.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsible bidder,
Harrison\Downey Construction, for the GMP of $628,660.87, and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $62,866.09 (10%), for a total amount of $691,526.96. This project is
funded by 2014 authorized Water bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Commercial Water Meter Assemblies Project - Phase 11B (Districts 1 and 3)

This is an ongoing improvement project to replace older commercial meters that have meet their service life.
These meters are currently in underground vaults. These vaults no longer meet OSHA Confined Space
regulations. Since 2007 over 230 of 510 meters have been replaced throughout the City of Mesa.

The scope for this phase of the project includes rehabilitating 15 commercial water meter assemblies at 10
sites including replacing the underground meter assemblies with assemblies constructed above ground.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsible bidder, Harrison\Downey
Construction, for the GMP of $628,660.87, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of
$62,866.09 (10%), for a total amount of $691,526.96. This project is funded by 2014 authorized
Water bonds.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

